
 

  
        

July 15, 2024 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO.: I 
 

TO 
 

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-102-24 
 

FOR 
 

FADIAN – EMPLOYEE PARKING GATE REPLACEMENT (DESIGN-BUILD) 
 

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following responses to inquiries received from 
Bidder No. 7 dated July 10, 2024: 
  
QUESTION: 
1. How far is the server from the existing card reader at the gate? 

 
ANSWER: 
 Kindly refer to attached as built drawings. 
 
QUESTION: 
2. Is it possible to acquire Asbuilt drawing of the one-line diagram of the existing gate security 

system? This will be useful on the proposed design. 
 
ANSWER: 
 Kindly refer to attached as built drawings. 
 
QUESTION: 
3. Sliding Gate- as discussed during the site walk through, existing gate will be removed and 

disposed of.  Are we considering to refurbished and fix it as a backup security during 
weekends or at nights or during holidays for added protection for the facility?  This can be 
operated manually or remotely if given an option. 

 
ANSWER: 
 The Authority stands firm with the bid specifications set forth in this IFB.  
 
All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force. 
 
 
 
       JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E.  
       General Manager 

Docusign Envelope ID: 7C1F8B97-FB98-45EB-8BCC-4DBF79385695



item 33

Docusign Envelope ID: 7C1F8B97-FB98-45EB-8BCC-4DBF79385695



A
IS

I

C
oretech International

G
P

A
 G

W
A

 B
ldg - F

ence

item
 35

Docusign Envelope ID: 7C1F8B97-FB98-45EB-8BCC-4DBF79385695


		2024-07-14T22:15:55-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




